"Small town Charm on the Back Bay"

AGENDA

NOTICE OF TENATIVE AGENDA - REGULAR MEETING – JUNE 2, 2023 7:00PM – ACTION MEETING

This is a proposed agenda which is subject to change by Commissioners without further notice.

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT ANNOUNCEMENT

THIS REGULAR MEETING WAS CALLED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETING LAW. NOTICE OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED IN ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE RESOLUTION NO. 2022-165 ADOPTED ON DECEMBER 27, 2022. NOTICE OF THIS MEETING WAS SENT TO THE ATLANTIC CITY PRESS AND THE CAPE MAY COUNTY HERALD ELECTRONICALLY AND POSTED CONTINUOUSLY ON THE OFFICIAL CLERKS BULLETIN BOARD AND BOROUGH WEBSITE.

ROLL CALL:

ADDITIONS/DELETIONS OF AGENDA ITEMS:

OLD BUSINESS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Regular Meeting – May 5, 2023 Workshop Meeting – May 17, 2023

ORDINANCES:

Ordinance 613(2023) – First Reading-Introduction – AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 540(2015) TITLED "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 326 TITLED ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH GENERAL TRAFFIC REGULATIONS WITHIN THE BOROUGH OF WEST WILDWOOD IN CONFORMANCE WITH TITLE 39 OF THE REVISED STATUTES OF NEW JERSEY AND THE MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR STREETS AND HIGHWAYS"

RESOLUTIONS:

<u>2023-054 – APPROVING THE RENEWAL OF A LIQUOR LICENSE FOR DEEP SEA LIQUOR STORE, LLC</u>

2023-055 – AUTHORIZING THE REMOVAL OF A DISABLED PARKING ON-STREET PARKING SPACE

Borough of West Wildwood

"Small town Charm on the Back Bay"

<u>2023-056 – AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 – FINAL FOR FY2021 NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PROGRAM RECONSTRUCTION OF WEST PINE AVENUE</u>

2023-057 – AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF A CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICIAL

<u> 2023-058 – CHAPTER 159 – INSERTION OF CLEAN COMMUNITIES GRANT FOR 2023</u>

<u> 2023-059 – APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE WEST WILDWOOD PLANNING BOARD</u>

2023-060 - APPROVING THE RENEWAL OF A LIQUOR LICENSE FOR WEST SIDE SALOON, LLC

APPROVAL TO PAY BILLS

REPORTS FROM COMMISSIONERS

OPEN TO THE FLOOR FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT

Donna L. Frederick, RMC Municipal Clerk